## Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards By-Law #18-2017

## Being a By-Law to authorize the Mayor and the CAO/Clerk-Treasurer to sign a Municipal Automotive Materials Services Agreement with Automotive Materials Stewardship Inc.("AMS").

WHEREAS the Municipality wishes to enter into an agreement concerning the provision of certain services by the Municipality to AMC concerning Automotive Materials;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards, a municipal corporation pursuant to the *Municipal Act, 2001*, enacts as follows:

The Mayor and CAO/Clerk-Treasurer are hereby authorized to execute this Agreement between Automotive Materials Stewardship Inc. ("AMS") and the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards as in Schedule "A" attached hereto.

Mayor	CAO/Clerk-Treasurer
Read a third time and passed this 7 <sup>th</sup> day of Mar	ch, 2017.
Read a first and second time this 7 <sup>th</sup> day of Marc	·
Schedule "A" attached hereto shall form part of	this by-law.
in Schedule "A" attached hereto.	and the romining of randoc, riagarty and rachards t